



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2025

Pundlik Bhagwan Chopade (dead) through LRs.

Vs.

Laxman Motiram Sonone (dead) through LRs.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Tushar Dhale h/f. Shri N. B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for appellants.
Shri A. V. Bhide, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 03.07.2025

According to the learned counsel for the appellants, one of the connected appeal is not listed today.

2. List this appeal along with Second Appeal Nos. 142/2025 & 143/2025 on 17.07.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)