



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2025

PUNDLIK BHAGWAN CHOPADE (DEAD) SINCE DEAD THROUGH HIS LRS AND OTHERS

Vrs.

LAXMAN MOTIRAM SONONE SINCE DEAD, THROUGH HIS LRS AND OTHERS

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2025

NARMADABAI WASUDEO CHOPADE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

GOPAL S/O VISHNU CHOPADE AND OTHERS

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 143 OF 2025

PUNDLIK BHAGWAN CHOPADE (DEAD) SINCE DEAD THROUGH HIS LRS AND OTHERS

Vrs.

MAHESH S/O LAXMAN PARDESHI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for appellants.
Shri A. V. Bhide, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20/11/2025.

1. Shri A. V. Bhide, learned counsel waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4.
2. Await Record and Proceedings.
3. Stand over to 14/01/2026.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]