



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.141 OF 2025

Pundlik Bhagwan Chopade (Dead) since dead through LR's and others .Vs. Laxman
Motiram Sonone since dead through LR's. And others

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.142 OF 2025

Narmadabai Wasudeo Chopade and others .Vs. Gopal S/o Vishnu Chopade and
others

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.143 OF 2025

Pundlik Bhagwan Chopade (Dead) since dead through LR's and others .Vs. Mahesh
S/o Laxman Pardeshi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. A.V. Bhide, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 14/01/2026

1. Appellant to file paper book of Regular Civil Appeal on or before **23.01.2026**. Filing of private paper book is dispensed with.

2. List the appeals for further consideration on **30.01.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)