



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 388 OF 2026 AND 387 OF 2026

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2025

(PUNDLIK BHAGWAN CHOPADE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS

VS

LAXMAN MOTIRAM SONONE (DEAD) THR. LRS. ISHWAR S/O LAXMAN SONONE AND OTHERS)

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2025

(NARMADABAI WASUDEO CHOPADE AND OTHERS VS GOPAL VISHNU CHOPADE AND OTHERS)

SECOND APPEAL NO. 143 OF 2025

(PUNDLIK BHAGWAN CHOPADE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS

VS

MAHESH S/O LAXMAN PARDESHI AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
 and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Nischay Raut, Advocate for applicants.

Mr. A. V. Bhide, Advocate for respondents in respective petitions.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 06, 2026

1) Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
 05/05/2026.

2) The applicants are directed to serve the respondents
 by speed post in addition to regular mode of service and to file
 affidavit of service on record before the returnable date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)